28
24
83
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl

trigger subsequently pulled.
3.1 Fasteners
Ordering designation Comments
X-ENP-19 L15 MXR 10 nails per magazine strip
3. Fasteners, consumables and accessories
Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126850 / 000 / 00Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126850 / 000 / 01
17
en
5. Safety precautions
5.1 Basic information concerning safety
In addition to the information relevant to safety given
in each of the sections of these operating instructions,
the following points must be strictly observed at all
times.
5.1.1 Personal safety
a) Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use com-
mon sense when operating a direct fastening tool.
Do not use tool while tired or under the influence
of drugs, alcohol or medication. A moment of inat-
tention while operating tools may result in serious
personal injury.
b) Avoid unfavorable body positions. Make sure you
work from a safe stance and stay in balance at all
times.
4. Technical data
Tool
Weight
Dimensions (L×W×H)
Magazine capacity
Contact movement
Contact pressure
Operating/ambient
temp. range
Maximum fastener
driving rate *
* For trouble-free operation
Right of technical changes reserved.
DX 860-ENP powder-actuated fastening tool
12.02 kg
970 mm×320 mm×145 mm (38.2″×12.6″×5.7″)
40 nails/40 cartridges
89 mm (3.5″)
approx. 360 N
–15 °C to +50 °C (5 °F to 122 °F)
1000 per hour
3.2 Cartridges
Ordering designation Comments
6.8/18 M40 black
6.8/18 M40 red
6.8/18 M40 blue
Extra heavy
(=.27 CAL long, purple)
Extra heavy
(=.27 CAL long, red)
Heavy
(=.27 CAL long, blue)
3.3 Wearing parts
Ordering designation Comments
X-76-PS
X-76-P-ENP
Piston stopper
Piston
3.4 Accessories
Ordering designation Comments
Cleaning set
DX 76 / 860-ENP
I-VO 805 PS
I-VO 808 PS
Ear protectors
Hilti lubricant spray
Flat brush, 25 mm dia. round brush, 8 mm dia. round brush,
scraper, cleaning cloth
Protective glasses, clear
Protective glasses, tinted
Small
Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126850 / 000 / 00Printed: 10.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126850 / 000 / 01
18
c) Never point the tool toward yourself or other per-
sons.
d) Never press the nosepiece of the tool against your
hand or against any other part of your body (or other
person’s hand or part of their body).
e) Keep other persons, especially children, away from
the area in which the work is being carried out.
f)  Keep the arms slightly bent while operating the tool
(do not straighten the arms).
5.1.2 Use and care of powder-actuated fastening
tools
a) Use the right tool for the job. Do not use the tool for